FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

872

First Information of a cognizable come reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS. 1. Die Purulla Sub Dian Raghunalterm PS. Netura 154 Cr. P. C. at PS. 1. Die Purulla Sub Dian Raghunalterm PS. Netura 154 Cr. P. C. at PS.
1 De Purulia sus Dim Raghunaltem PS Netura 122022 FIR NO 117 22 Date 19/11/22
2 NACL _T. P.C Sections 279 MAC MV Ad- Sections 184
Act X Sections X in Other acts & Sections X
8. a) General Diary Reference: Entry No. 807 dt-19/4/22 Time 14:05 hms
b) Occurrence of Offence: Day Saturday Date 19/11/2022 Time 12:35 has
c) Information received Date 19/11/2022 Time 14:05 hms GD No 807 dt-19/11/22 at the P.S.
4. Type of Information: Written Day Original typed Complaint.
5. Place of Occurrence of Direction and Distance from PS Approx Og Km North from PS.
b) Address At D. What Ps-Netuma Dixt- Pursura
Besilve JLNO- 94, Anchal NO-VI (Saltone)
c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S. X District X
6. Complainant / Informant:
s) Name SI Banshilal Mahalib
b) Father's / Husband's Wome ×
c) Date / Year of birth
e) Address Metuma Ps, Dr. At - Punuma.
7. Licions of Wilder Suspension Wild Coursed Wild full particulars
(Attach separate sheet, if madeesary): Rahw Kuman
010- Shiv sagar
8/0- Shir Sagar VIN- Sailkha, po- Bani, Ps- Dost pur
DIET- SWHAMPUR, PAN- 228131
UHar bradesh.
(Driver of rehicling - MLOIAE/4456)
Church et romande HEOTHEL 1130)
Constant Marie Constant Consta
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/informant
9. Prticulars of properties state of involved. (Attach separate sheet, if required): As ben Ser Ser were to st.
10. Total value of pro-oxies stdentinvolves Hot Note &
11. Inquest report % D. Case no. if any
12. FIR Contents: (Assets separate sheets in aquired) The ongin at type of Complaint of IL-
12. FIR Contents: (Australian Sheets inequired) The original typed Complaint of the Complaint and which is trooted as fire is attached herewith.
Complainant which is trooted as tip
is attacked herewith
to the contract of the contrac
13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) dis 279 [pc 'a 184 MV AJ -
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
registered the case and took up the investigation directed Asy Dhanesman Mah. to take up the
nvestigation/transferred to P. S. on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to
he Complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/Informant free of cost.
the state of the s
Officer-In-Charge
Shib Morayan SinghNeturia Police Station Sprawe of the Officer in Charge, Police Station Purulia
Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station with Purulia
Bonghi Lal Mahara Shib Harayan singh
Bonshi al Maharay an singh
Signature/Thumb impression of Rank S.1. OF POLICE
the Complainant Informant Number Tany Nethor a PS, pred - Purulya
4n 19/11/2021
40 19 10 00

To, The Officer –in- charge Neturia PS, Dist- Purulia

Ref: Neturia PS GDE No- 801 Date-19/11/2022.

Sub: Prayer for starting a specific case against one Rahul Kumar (28 Years) S/O-Shiv Sagar of Vill-Sailkha, PO-Bani, PS- Dostpur, Dist-Sultanpur, Pin- 228131, Uttar Pradesh (Driver of vehicle having Regd. No- NL 01AE/4456)

Respected Sir,

With due respect I, SI Banshi Lal Mahato of Neturia PS, beg to submit before you that on 19/11/2022 at about 12.35 hrs while myself along with force C/939 Laltu Paul and NVF/530 Ajit Sing were performing special mobile duty vide Neturia PS GDE No. 801 Date- 19/11/2022 at Parbelia Bazar on Purulia-Barakar Road. I found one vehicle was coming from Raghunathpur side towards Barakar side with driving in excessive speed. Police personnel present there in proper Police uniform, raised hand and directed him to stop the vehicle but he violated the Police Signal and endangering human life by rash and negligently driving of the vehicle which may cause accident to the road user any time. After long chase we can able to apprehend him near D. Ghat Naka Post, PS-Neturia. On interrogation he disclosed his identity as Rahul Kumar (28 Years) S/O-Shiv Sagar of Vill-Sailkha, PO-Bani, PS- Dostpur, Dist-Sultanpur, Pin- 228131, Uttar Pradesh. On interrogation he stated that he is the driver of the vehicle. On being asked he failed to produce any valid documents of the said vehicle. Hence, he violated the provision of Section 279 IPC/184 MV Act. So, I seized the vehicle having Regd. No- NL 01AE/4456 under proper seizure list duly signed by the witnesses and arrested the above noted offending driver abiding by all the procedure as laid down in Cr. P.C and the latest guidelines of the Apex Court.

So, I pray before you that a specific case may kindly be registered against the accused driver Rahul Kumar (28 Years) S/O-Shiv Sagar of Vill-Sailkha, PO-Bani, PS-Dostpur, Dist-Sultanpur, Pin- 228131, Uttar Pradesh (Driver of vehicle having Regd. No- NL 01AE/4456) committing offence U/S-279 IPC/184 MV Act.

POCENIVO d on 19/1/22 al-14:05 ms & starsfed Noture a PS Careno 117/21 de 19/1/m NIS-279 [pex184 MV Det,

Yours faithfully
Bangh: La Mehang

(BANSHI LAL MAHATO) SI of Police Neturia PS, Dist- Purulia

Dda. 19/11/2022

Officer-In-Charge Neturia Police Station Dist. - Purulia